Operation Manual HELIO-STROB tripLED V2 Page 1
OPERATION MANUAL
Device type   HELIO-STROB tripLED V2
Manufacturer   ELMED Dr. Ing. Mense GmbH
    Weilenburgstr. 39
    D-42579 Heiligenhaus
    Germany
    Phone.: +49 2056 / 9329-0

hereby declares that the product
Device type  Stroboscope
Type designation  HELIO-STROB tripLED V2
complies with all relevant regulations of EU Directives 2014/30/EU and 2011/65/EU.
The following harmonized standards were used as a reference:
DIN EN 61326-1:2022
DIN EN 61000-6-2:2019
DIN EN 61000-4-2:2009
DIN EN 61000-4-3:2021
DIN EN 61000-4-4:2013
DIN EN 61000-4-6:2014
DIN EN 62471:2009
ELMED Dr. Ing. Mense GmbH
Heiligenhaus, 26.11.2025    CEO / Managing Director
       Stefan Schneider
1.7 Modifications
Modifications by the device operator without consulting the manufacturer are pro-
hibited in principle. Modifying the device without consulting the manufacturer
voids the warranty. The device operator assumes full liability for the consequenc-
es of unauthorised modifications. Design engineering modifications that have
such significant effects on the technical specifications and appropriate use de-
fined in this operation manual so as to change the device considerably void the
declaration of conformity!
Page 10 Operation Manual HELIO-STROB tripLED V2
1.8 Measurement units
The following thread standards are used in all technical documentation and
drawings:
 Metric system (ISO)
 UNC (Unified Thread Standard)
1.9 Packaging / Transportation / Storage / Delivery
1.9.1 Packaging
To prevent transportation damage, all components are packaged and supplied in
sturdy transport packaging (plastic case/carton). The transport packaging is de-
signed for air freight and lorry transportation.
The following ambient conditions apply for transportation:
 Temperature range  -20 °C ... +50 °C
 Air humidity   no condensation
 Thermal time constant < 10 K/h
Attention:
Extreme impacts and vibrations can cause damage!
The transport packaging must be protected against direct contact with water and
high air humidity!
All of the packaging materials used correspond to the regulations of the destina-
tion country and can be disposed of according to the applicable regulations and
laws.
1.9.2 Storage
Until putting into operation, the transport packaging can be used for storage. The
transport packaging must be protected against direct contact with water and high
air humidity. If you have questions about transportation or storage, please contact
the manufacturer.
The following ambient conditions must be met for storage:
 Temperature range  -20 °C ... +50 °C
 Air humidity   no condensation
 Thermal time constant < 10 K/h
Operation Manual HELIO-STROB tripLED V2 Page 11
1.9.3 Delivery
Immediately upon receipt, the delivery has to be inspected for integrity and
completeness.